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2017-2019
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 189 0.00189 0.00185 0.99811 99,827 7,954,702 79.6 0.5
1 to 4 years 99,811 48 0.00048 0.00088 0.99952 399,135 7,854,876 78.7 0.5
5 to 9 years 99,763 81 0.00081 0.00112 0.99919 498,612 7,455,740 74.7 0.5
10 to 14 years 99,682 39 0.00039 0.00076 0.99961 498,313 6,957,129 69.8 0.5
15 to 19 years 99,643 109 0.00109 0.00123 0.99891 497,944 6,458,816 64.8 0.5
20 to 24 years 99,534 304 0.00306 0.00189 0.99694 496,912 5,960,872 59.9 0.5
25 to 29 years 99,230 241 0.00243 0.00180 0.99757 495,548 5,463,960 55.1 0.5
30 to 34 years 98,989 384 0.00388 0.00240 0.99612 493,985 4,968,412 50.2 0.4
35 to 39 years 98,605 302 0.00306 0.00212 0.99694 492,271 4,474,427 45.4 0.4
40 to 44 years 98,303 647 0.00658 0.00303 0.99342 489,899 3,982,157 40.5 0.4
45 to 49 years 97,656 1,096 0.01122 0.00375 0.98878 485,543 3,492,257 35.8 0.4
50 to 54 years 96,561 1,870 0.01937 0.00474 0.98063 478,128 3,006,715 31.1 0.4
55 to 59 years 94,691 2,887 0.03049 0.00571 0.96951 466,236 2,528,587 26.7 0.4
60 to 64 years 91,804 4,186 0.04560 0.00713 0.95440 448,553 2,062,350 22.5 0.4
65 to 69 years 87,617 6,339 0.07234 0.00929 0.92766 422,241 1,613,797 18.4 0.3
70 to 74 years 81,279 8,494 0.10450 0.01202 0.89550 385,160 1,191,556 14.7 0.3
75 to 79 years 72,785 13,726 0.18858 0.01958 0.81142 329,612 806,396 11.1 0.3
80 to 84 years 59,059 19,540 0.33085 0.02827 0.66915 246,447 476,784 8.1 0.3
85 to 89 years 39,520 19,739 0.49947 0.03890 0.50053 148,251 230,337 5.8 0.3
90 years and over 19,781 19,781 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 82,086 82,086 4.2 …

Table 3a. Abridged life tables, males, Prince Edward Island

Age
number probability number year



2017-2019
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 605 0.00605 0.00341 0.99395 99,446 8,363,085 83.6 0.6
1 to 4 years 99,395 60 0.00061 0.00105 0.99939 397,430 8,263,639 83.1 0.5
5 to 9 years 99,335 80 0.00081 0.00112 0.99919 496,476 7,866,209 79.2 0.5
10 to 14 years 99,255 54 0.00054 0.00091 0.99946 496,142 7,369,733 74.3 0.5
15 to 19 years 99,201 149 0.00150 0.00147 0.99850 495,635 6,873,592 69.3 0.5
20 to 24 years 99,052 204 0.00206 0.00165 0.99794 494,751 6,377,957 64.4 0.4
25 to 29 years 98,848 111 0.00112 0.00127 0.99888 493,963 5,883,206 59.5 0.4
30 to 34 years 98,737 74 0.00075 0.00104 0.99925 493,500 5,389,243 54.6 0.4
35 to 39 years 98,663 313 0.00317 0.00207 0.99683 492,532 4,895,743 49.6 0.4
40 to 44 years 98,350 337 0.00343 0.00212 0.99657 490,907 4,403,211 44.8 0.4
45 to 49 years 98,013 536 0.00547 0.00259 0.99453 488,725 3,912,304 39.9 0.4
50 to 54 years 97,477 943 0.00967 0.00334 0.99033 485,028 3,423,579 35.1 0.4
55 to 59 years 96,534 1,677 0.01737 0.00422 0.98263 478,479 2,938,552 30.4 0.4
60 to 64 years 94,857 3,023 0.03187 0.00581 0.96813 466,729 2,460,073 25.9 0.4
65 to 69 years 91,834 3,648 0.03973 0.00685 0.96027 450,049 1,993,344 21.7 0.3
70 to 74 years 88,186 6,303 0.07147 0.00995 0.92853 425,172 1,543,295 17.5 0.3
75 to 79 years 81,883 10,400 0.12702 0.01565 0.87298 383,415 1,118,123 13.7 0.3
80 to 84 years 71,483 13,718 0.19190 0.02117 0.80810 323,120 734,708 10.3 0.3
85 to 89 years 57,765 20,243 0.35043 0.03075 0.64957 238,219 411,589 7.1 0.2
90 years and over 37,523 37,523 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 173,369 173,369 4.6 …

Table 3b. Abridged life tables, females, Prince Edward Island

Age
number probability number year


